
St. Mary’s Ministry Schedule
February & March 2022

Date Time Acolyte Reader/Lector Greeters Altar Servers Gift Bearers

Sat., Feb. 5 5:00 p.m. Greg Bonifas Dr. Tim Widhalm Craig & Carol Ratzlaff Rylan Bartek Will Hoegh Volunteer

Sun., Feb. 6 8:15 a.m. Ron Elge Volunteer Volunteer Alex Anderson Jackson Hanna Craig & Carol Ratzlaff

Sat., Feb. 12 5:00 p.m. Bill Palik Carol Ratzlaff Tim & Lee Ann Widhalm Mitch Linehan Jack Linehan Tim & Lee Ann Widhalm

Sun., Feb. 13 8:15 a.m. Volunteer Volunteer Volunteer Tristan Salmon Gabe Gibson Volunteer

Sat., Feb. 19 5:00 p.m. Larry Ramaekers Ken Thiele Volunteer Volunteer Isaac Huls Volunteer

Sun., Feb. 20 8:15 a.m. Brent Janda Keli Margritz Clint & Barbie Mickey Colton Sigler Cole Krejci Clint & Barbie Mickey

Sat., Feb. 26 5:00 p.m. Andrew Ostdiek Volunteer Greg & Jill Myers Jacob Ostdiek Kooper Dinville Greg & Jill Myers

Sun., Feb. 27 8:15 a.m. Keith Wasem
Kelly
Grossnicklaus Stephen & Michelle Hoff Trevor Peard Caleb Hoff Stephen & Michelle Hoff

Date Time Acolyte Reader/Lector Greeters Altar Servers Gift Bearers

Sat., Mar. 5 5:00 p.m. Greg Bonifas Dr. Tim Widhalm Craig & Carol Ratzlaff Will Hoegh Calan Darbro Craig & Carol Ratzlaff

Sun., Mar. 6 8:15 a.m. Ron Elge Volunteer Volunteer Alex Anderson Jackson Hanna Volunteer

Sat., Mar. 12 5:00 p.m. Bill Palik Ken Thiele Tim & Lee Ann Widhalm Mitch Linehan Jack Linehan Tim & Lee Ann Widhalm

Sun., Mar. 13 8:15 a.m. Don Schmit Volunteer Madisson Whalen Jake Cattau Gabe Gibson Volunteer

Sat., Mar. 19 5:00 p.m. Larry Ramaekers Carol Ratzlaff Clint & Barbie Mickey Rylan Bartek Isaac Huls Clint & Barbie Mickey

Sun., Mar. 20 8:15 a.m. Brent Janda Keli Margritz Volunteer Colton Sigler Tristan Salmon Volunteer

Sat., Mar. 26 5:00 p.m. Andrew Ostdiek Volunteer Greg & Jill Myers Jacob Ostdiek Kooper Dinville Greg & Jill Myers

Sun., Mar. 27 8:15 a.m. Keith Wasem
Kelly
Grossnicklaus Stephen & Michelle Hoff Caleb Hoff Cole Krejci Stephen & Michelle Hoff


